
KERALA FOREST DEPARTMENT
QUOTATION NOTICE

(Limited Quotation from among CERT-IN empanelled agencies)
           
No. 06/2025-26 Office of the Chief Conservator of Forests

(IT), III Floor, Vanalakshmi,
Forest Headquarters Vazhuthacaud,

Thiruvananthapuram-695014
Phone :Off : 0471-2322767

e-mail: ccf-it.for@kerala.gov.in
Date: 10-06-2025

           
Sealed Quotations are invited from valid CERT-IN empanelled agencies to carry out the
Security audit of the following online Software Applications developed by the Kerala
Forest Department as given in the Schedule below.
 
Schedule of Items.
 

Sl.No
1 Research Permission (REACH)

 
            A general Scoping Sheet filled up with particulars regarding the software is
attached as Annexure I.   Further clarification regarding the above application or specific
data, if any, required for submitting the quotations, shall be e-mailed to the email of the
Chief Conservator of Forests (IT) [ccf-it.for@kerala.gov.in] immediately.
 

 10-06-2025

 
Terms and Conditions

1.   Late Quotations will not be accepted
2.   Bidder should mandatorily submit document to prove that they are a valid
CERT-IN empanelled Agency. Bids without this document is liable to be rejected.
3.   Rates quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes. Taxes should be indicated separately.
4.   The selected firm shall execute an agreement. Detailed agreement conditions shall
be intimated in due course.
5.   The bidder should be a CERT-IN empanelled agency for conducting Security
audit and related works.
6.   Incomplete or conditional bids will not be accepted.
7.   Bids will be opened in the presence of Bidder or Bidder's authorized
representatives who choose to attend on the specified date and time. In the event of
the date specified for bid receipt and opening being declared as a closed holiday for
purchaser's office, the due date for submission of bids and opening of bids will be the

Name of Software

Date of Publication of Quotation
Last date to seek clarification regarding various modules 21-06-2025 3.00 PM
Last date and time for the receipt of Quotation 23-06-2025 3.00 PM
Date and time of opening of Quotation 23-06-2025 3.30 PM

KFDHQ/5332/2025-FMIS/PCM I/277239/2025



following working day at the appointed time.
8.   The right to reject any quotation in full or part without assigning any reason
thereof is reserved with the purchasing authority.
9.   Further details of the requirements and the conditions governing this Bid can be
obtained from the office of the Chief Conservator of Forests (IT), III Floor,
Vanalakshmi, Forest Headquarters, Vazhuthacaud, Thiruvananthapuram till
21/06/2025  3

 

           
                                                                                    Chief Conservator of Forests (IT)
 
Copy to: Likely Quotationers
 Website & Notice Board
                                               

PM.
 

 

KFDHQ/5332/2025-FMIS/PCM I/277239/2025


		Sample Info
	2025-06-10T18:26:41+0530
	P Pugazhendi




